PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6437628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METAFORM LLC	12/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEFFREY M. GUNTHER
Street Address: 5955 WESTHALL DRIVE	
City:	CROZET
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10572481	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4344092676

Email: jeff.gunther@metaform.com

Correspondent Name: METAFORM LLC
Address Line 1: 114 ELLIOTT AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE A

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTESVILLE, VIRGINIA 22902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M. GUNTHER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Gunther/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Metaform - Gunther Assignment of Patent Application 2020_12_08 (Signed)#page1.tif source=Metaform - Gunther Assignment of Patent Application 2020_12_08 (Signed)#page2.tif source=Metaform - Gunther Assignment of Patent Application 2020_12_08 (Signed)#page3.tif

PATENT 506390872 REEL: 054577 FRAME: 0106

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and effective as of February 25, 2020 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between METAFORM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which has its principal place of business at 114 Elliott Avenue, Suite A, Charlottesville, VA 22902 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and JEFFREY GUNTHER, whose address is 5955 Westhall Drive, Crozet VA 22932 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS in this Assignment, the term "Patents" means:

- (a) That certain patent listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> to this Assignment (the "<u>Issued Patent</u>");
- (b) all patents and patent applications owned by Assignor to, from or through which the Issued Patent claims priority;
- (c) all patents and patent applications owned by Assignor that claim priority to, from or through any existing or abandoned patents or patent applications to, from or through which any patent or patent application described in Paragraphs (a) and (b) above; and
- (d) all patents and patent applications owned by Assignor deriving from or having substantially the same specifications as any patent or patent application owned by Assignor that claim priority to, from or through any existing or abandoned patents or patent applications to, from or through which any patent or patent application described in Paragraphs (a), (b) and/or (c) above, and any inventions disclosed in any such patent or patent application including all patents and patent applications owned by Assignor claiming priority to, from or through, any such patent or patent application; in each such case including all:
- (i) patents, patent applications, provisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, reissue patents, reexamination patents, design patents, design patent applications and patent extensions thereof owned by Assignor relating to or having the substantially the same specifications as any patent or patent application described in Paragraphs (a), (b) and/or (c) above, any applications owned by Assignor claiming priority to, from or through, any of the foregoing and all counterparts thereof; and
- (ii) foreign patents, foreign patent applications, foreign counterparts including utility models and the like owned by Assignor claiming priority to, from or through, or having the substantially the same specifications as any of the foregoing;

AND WHEREAS Assignee is the sole inventor of the invention covered by the claims of the Issued Patent and is the sole member and manager of Assignor;

AND WHEREAS, to facilitate the prosecution of the Patents and the filing of documents in connection with the prosecution of the Patents, including without limitation, any terminal

PATENT REEL: 054577 FRAME: 0107 disclaimers required under 37 CR 1.321, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to consolidate ownership of the Patents in Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over to Assignee (1) all of Assignor's interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to each of the Patents; (2) the sole right to collect any damages for past, current and future infringement of each of the Patents; and (3) the right to sue for past, current and future infringement of each of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed effective as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

METAFORM, LLC

Jeffrey M. Gunther, CEO

PATENT REEL: 054577 FRAME: 0108

Exhibit A

Issued Patent

US Patent No.	US Appl. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
	16/364,448	Mar. 26, 2019	Feb. 25, 2020	System and Method for Integrating Health Information Sources

PATENT REEL: 054577 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 12/08/2020